

हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढ़वाल विश्वविद्यालय Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University श्रीनगर गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड)-246174 Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University)

Date: 23/August/2023

Ref. No. HNBGU/IIC/2023/0031

Subject: Celebration of Chandrayaan-3's Successful Moon Landing

Date: August 23, 2023

IIC, HNBGU proudly celebrated the successful landing of Chandrayaan-3 on the moon's surface today. Approximately 50 students and faculty members marked this historic occasion at the Astrophysics Planetarium at Chauras Campus, creating a proud and memorable moment for everyone involved.

We extend our heartfelt congratulations to the entire team of ISRO, including all space scientists and engineers, who have dedicated their tireless efforts to realize this monumental achievement in the history of Science, Technology, and Research in India.

Today's achievement serves as an inspiration to all our young students and aspirants, urging them to excel and contribute to nation-building. This day and this moment signify the limitless potential of human ingenuity and the boundless possibilities that lie ahead in the field of space exploration.

Let us continue to reach for the stars and push the boundaries of our knowledge, as we embark on new journeys in the realm of space and science.

We look forward to organizing more such events in the future, fostering innovation and technological advancements within our academic community.

Best regards

Prof. Hemwati Nandan

Endot that

President, Institution's Innovation Council (IIC)

HNB Garhwal University (A Central University)

Srinagar Garhwal, 246176, Uttarakhand, India

E-mail: hnandan@associates.iucaa.in

Mobile: +91 7017907069, +91 8909916277

Dr. Gaurav Joshi

Convenor, Institution's Innovation Council

Lamon &

(IIC)

HNB Garhwal (A Central) University, Srinagar Garhwal, 246176, Uttarakhand, India



हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढ़वाल विश्वविद्यालय Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University श्रीनगर गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड)—246174 Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University)



Date: 23/August/2023

Ref. No. HNBGU/IIC/2023/0031

The video of the activities may be accessed from here:

https://www.linkedin.com/feed/update/urn:li:activity:7100574300763471873?utm_source=share&utm_medium=member_desktop



हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढ़वाल विश्वविद्यालय Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University श्रीनगर गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड)—246174 Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University)



Ref. No. HNBGU/IIC/2023/0031



Let's witness India's historical journey to the moon!



Date: 23/August/2023

Hemwati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University

Cordially welcomes one and all to

Venue: Astrophysics Planetarium, Chauras Campus, HNB

Garhwal University, Srinagar Garhwal

Date and time: 23rd August 2023 from 05:15 PM Onwards

OR

Join live at:

https://isro.gov.in

The live streaming of the event will also be available on ISRO's YouTube channel https://youtu.be/DLA_64yz8Ss



#Chandrayaan3 #HistoricalJourney #IndiaToTheMoon





हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढ़वाल विश्वविद्यालय Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University श्रीनगर गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड)—246174 Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 (केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University)



